(liability) position

   (=1+2a+3+5+6a+7-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (25.331)   (20.599)   318.922   (609.015)

22. Fair value of financial instruments used

   in foreign currency hedging -   -   -   (488.345)

23. Export 614.513   1.589.196   2.421.546   43.007.114

24. Import 1.279.169   264.044   157.073   25.932.596

56

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM
PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 31 MARCH 2023
 (Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 30 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 31 March 2023 and 31 December 2022 sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rates is presented
in the tables below. Secured portions include impact of off-balance sheet derivative instruments.

31 March 2023

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability   (120.196)   120.196   (120.196)   120.196

Secured portion from USD risk (-)   (588.839)   588.839   (730.417)   730.417

USD net effect   (709.035)   709.035   (850.613)   850.613

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset / liability   (92.573)   92.573   (92.573)   92.573

Secured portion from EUR risk (-)   28.692   (28.692)   40.953   (40.953)

EUR net effect   (63.881)   63.881   (51.620)   51.620

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability   25.787   (25.787)   25.787   (25.787)Secured portion from other currency

risk (-)   88.150   (88.150)   188.733   (188.733)

Other currency net effect   113.937   (113.937)   214.520   (214.520)

EquityGain / Loss

57

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM
PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 31 MARCH 2023
 (Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 30 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2022

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability   (42.017)   42.017   (42.017)   42.017